





অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বুধবার, আগস্ট ২১, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SUB-SECTION (1) OF SECTION 63 OF THE PARTNERSHIP ACT, 1932 (IX OF 1932) RECONSTITUTION OF THE PARTNERSHIP FIRM

In the matter of: M/S. "MEGNA AGRO FOOD"

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to sub-section (1) of section 60 of the Partnership Act, 1932 (IX of 1932) of the following change in the constitution of the Partnership firm under name and style M/S. "MEGNA AGRO FOOD" bearing Registration No. P-48635/2022 Registration date 08-03-2022 having its registered office situated at Uttar Betduba, P.O: Kalihati, P:S: Kalihati, Dist-Tangail, Bangladesh consequent upon the DEED OF RECONSTITUTION OF M/S. "MEGNA AGRO FOOD" Changed to M/S. "MEGHNA AGRO FOOD" made on the 12th day of August-2024. Particular of Partners as per the DEED OF RECONSTITUTION OF M/S. "MEGHNA AGRO FOOD" are as under:

Date of alteration	Previous Firm Name	Present Firm Name
12-08-2024	M/S. "MEGNA AGRO FOOD"	M/S. "MEGHNA AGRO FOOD"

Furthermore, anybody with any objections or recommendations on the reformation may contact the firm's Managing partner, **Md. Humaun Talukder**, within 15 days of the notification being published.

MD. HUMAUN TALUKDER

Managing Partner

M/S. "MEGHNA AGRO FOOD."

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(২৩৬৫১)

মূল্য: টাকা 8.00